Financial liabilities

 Trade payables # 11.43 275.92 10.54 0.84
11.43 275.92 10.54 0.84

Net exposure to foreign currency risk assets /
(liabilities)

 (7.95) (137.52)  (7.34) 794.14

# the foreign currency exposure hedged by the Company as at March 31, 2023 is Nil (March 31,
2022 - Nil)

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2023
[Amount in Rs. Lakhs, unless otherwise stated]

DE NORA INDIA LIMITED
CIN-L31200GA1993PLC001335

DE NORA INDIA LIMITED
CIN-L31200GA1993PLC001335

99

(b) Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US dollar
and EURO exchange rate (or any other material currency), with all other variables held constant, of
the Company’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities).
The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material. The
sensitivity analysis includes only net outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and
adjusts their translation at the period end for a INR 1 change in foreign currency rates.

 Impact on profit before tax

For the Year
ended

March 31, 2023

For the Year
ended

March 31, 2022
 USD
 - Increase by 1%  (0.08)  (0.07)
 - Decrease by 1%  0.08  0.07
 EUR
 - Increase by 1% (1.38)  7.94
 - Decrease by 1% 1.38  (7.94)

		  (iii)	 Price risk

			�   The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in mutual funds and equity shares.
The price risk arises due to uncertainties about the future market values of these investments..

			�   As at March 31, 2023, the investments in mutual funds amounts to Rs. 4,149.39 Lakhs (March 31, 2022:
Rs. 2,315.51 Lakhs). These are exposed to price risk.

			�   The Company has laid policies and guidelines which it adheres to in order to minimize price risk arising from
investments in equity mutual funds.

			�   1% increase in prices would have led to approximately an additional Rs. 41.49 lakhs gain in the Statement